

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT SRINAGAR**

(THROUGH VIRTUAL MODE)

CM No. 3844/2021 in
WP (C) No. 1134/2021
CM No. 3845/2021. c/w
Caveat No. 762/2021.

Gulshion Begum ...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Imtiyaz Ahmad Sofi, Advocate

V/s

Union Territory of J&K & Others. ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. N. A. Tabasum, Advocate.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE

(ORDER)

CM No. 3844/2021.

The present application is filed seeking dispensation of requirement of filing court fee at present with the file in view of the Covid-19. For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed and petitioner is directed to annex the requisite court fee with the petition within a period of one week after lifting the restrictions of Covid-19 by the Government. **CM disposed of.**

WP (C) No. 1134/2021

Notice. Notice waived by Mr. Tabasum, Advocate who is on caveat on behalf of the private respondent. ***Caveat discharged.***

Notice shall go to rest of the respondents, returnable within a period of four weeks. Requisites within two weeks.

List on 19th July, 2021, along with SWP No. 19/2011, WP(C) No's. 1780 & 1803 of 2020 on 19th July 2021.

Meanwhile, subject to objections and till next date before the Bench, operation of the impugned order shall remain stayed.

Mr. Tabasum, learned counsel for the private respondent is at liberty to file his response on or before next date of hearing with advance copy to the counsel opposite.

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE**

Srinagar
17.06.2021.
"Ab. Rashid"