

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

WP (C) No. 1134/2021  
Alongwith connected matters

Gulshan Begum.

..... Petitioner(s)

Through: -

Mr Imtiyaz Ahmad Sofi, Advocate in WP(C) No. 1134/2021; SWP No.  
19/2021; and WP(C) No. 1780/2020

Mr N.A. Tabassum, Advocate in WP(C) No. 1803/2020

**V/s**

State of JK & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: -

Mr Feroz Ahmad Sheikh, Dy. AG.

Mr N.A. Tabassum, Advocate.

**CORAM:**

**Hon'ble Mr Justice Ali Mohammad Magrey, Judge.**

**ORDER**

29.11.2021

Reply in all writ petition be filed by or before next date of hearing.

List on 20<sup>th</sup> December 2021.

Interim direction, if any, shall remain in force till next date of hearing

before the Bench.

**(Ali Mohammad Magrey)  
Judge**

**SRINAGAR:**

**29.11.2021**

*"Hamid"*