

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR & LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CJ Court

**Case: WP(c) no. 1134/2021, CM 3845/2021
c/w SWP 19/2011, IA 1/2011,
WP(c) 1780/2020, CM 5276/2020
WP(c) no. 1803/2021 CM nos. 5375/2020 & 8516/2021**

Gulshan Begum

....petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. I. Sofi, Adv. in WP(c) 1803/2021
None for others.

v/s

UT of J&K and ors.

...respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Sheikh Feroz, Dy. AG

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

**ORDER
13.04.2022**

On the request of learned counsel for the parties, list on 15.07.2022.
In the meantime, parties will exchange pleadings not only in connection with
the writ petitions but in the miscellaneous petitions also.

**(PANKAJ MITHAL)
CHIEF JUSTICE**

Srinagar
13.04.2022
YASMEEN, PS