

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 1134/2021
and clubbed matters

GULSHAN BEGUM

...Petitioner(s)

Through: None

Vs

UNION TERRITORY OF J&K AND ORS

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Nayeem ul Haq, Advocate vice
Mr. N. A. Tabasum, Advocate for Cavetor (*in WP(C) 1134/2021*)

CORAM:

SHRI FAROOQ AHMAD BHAT, REGISTRAR JUDICIAL

ORDER

01.05.2024

WP(C) 1134/2021

Reply stands filed on behalf of respondent no' 05.

However, reportedly reply in terms of Hon'ble Court order dated 12.02.2024 and order dated 27.03.2024 has not been filed till date.

In the interest of justice, one more opportunity of three weeks is provided to the respondents for filing the same.

Put up again on 03.06.2024

SWP 19/2021

Reportedly counter affidavit in terms of Hon'ble Court order dated 12.02.2024 and order dated 27.03.2024 has not been filed by the official respondents till date.

Be filed within the aforesaid period.

List as above.

WP(C) 1780/2020

Reply stands filed on behalf of respondent no' 05.

However, reportedly reply in terms of Hon'ble Court order dated 12.02.2024 and order dated 27.03.2024 has not been filed till date.

In the interest of justice, one more opportunity of three weeks is provided to the respondents for filing the same.

List as above.

WP(C) 1803/2020

Objections stands filed.

List as above.

(Registrar Judicial)

SRINAGAR

01.05.2024