

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

**WP(C) n o. 1134/2021 c/w**  
**SWP no. 19/2011, 1780/2020, 1803/2020**

Gulshan Begum

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. I. Sofi, Advocate

**Vs.**

UT of JK through Commr. Secy. to Govt. Social  
Welfare Deptt. and others

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Furqan Yaqub, GA

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**07.10.2024**

**WP(C) no. 1134/2021**

Response stands filed on behalf of respondent no. 5.

Respondents 1 to 4 seek and are granted four weeks' further time to file their  
reply.

**SWP no. 19/2011**

Respondent no. 4 has filed reply.

Response on behalf of rest of the respondents be filed within four weeks.

**WP(C) no. 1780/2020**

Response on behalf of respondent no. 5 stands filed.

Response on behalf of rest of the respondents be filed within four weeks.

**WP(C) no. 1803/2020**

Objections stands filed.

**CM no. 8516/2021 in WP(C) no. 1803/2020**

Objections to the impleadment application be filed by next date of hearing

List on 04.12.2024.

**(SINDHU SHARMA)**  
**JUDGE**