

Serial No. 22

Reg Cause List.

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 1134/2021 CM(3845/2021).  
Caveat 762/2021  
i)SWP 19/2011 IA(1/2011[25/2011])  
WP(C) 1780/2020 CM(5276/2020)  
WP(C) 1803/2020 CM(5375/2020) CM(8516/2021)

**GULSHAN BEGUM.**

...Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. I. Sofi, Advocate.

**VERSUS**

**UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K**  
**TH. COMMISSIONER SECRETARY TO GOVT SOCIAL WELFARE DEPT. AND ORS.**

Through: Mr. Waseem Gul, GA.  
Mr. Parvez Nazir, Advocate.

...Respondent(s)

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.**

**ORDER**  
**11-11-2025**

After hearing the learned counsel for the petitioner and private respondents at some length, it appears that the controversy can be settled after perusal of the record relating to the selection which is the subject mater of the present petition.

Accordingly, learned counsel appearing for the official respondents shall produce the relevant record on next date of hearing.

List for continuation of arguments on 18<sup>th</sup> of November, 2025, higher up in the List.

**(Sanjay Dhar)**  
**Judge**

**SRINAGAR**  
**11-11-2025**  
*Showkat Khan*