

6
Regular

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 1134/2021

Along with connected matters.

Gulshan Begum.

..... Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. Hanan Wani, Adv.

V/s

UT of JK Th. Commissioner Secretary to Govt Social Welfare Dept.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Parvez Nazir, Adv.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Dhar, Judge

ORDER

18.11.2025

Nobody has appeared on behalf of official respondents, and the record has also not been produced.

Await appearance of learned counsel for the official respondents.

List on 03-12-2025.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR

18.11.2025

Sarvar